## BUKTI DUKUNG KORESPONDEN ARTIKEL PADA JBHOST

Judul: Brand Equity, Cultural Transformation and Changes in Shopping Behavior of Working Women in Bali

## Indeks Sinta 4.

# **International JBHOST (Journal of Business on Hospitality and Tourism)**

Volume 9, Number 1, 2023, pp. 81-87 P-ISSN: 2527-9092 || E-ISSN: 2527-6921 Homepage: https://jbhost.org/index

Open Access: https://dx.doi.org/10.22334/jbhost.v9i1

Ni Luh Putu Agustini Karta1\*, Ni Made Ary Widiastini2, Ni Ketut Dewi Irwanti 3

## [JBHOST] Journal Registration

### Eksternal

Kotak Masuk

Telusuri semua pesan berlabel Kotak Masuk Hapus label Kotak Masuk dari percakapan ini



Dr. I Wayan Eka Mahendra, S.Pd., M.Pd <ekamahendra@ipb-intl.ac.id>

Sel, 4 Apr 2023, 14.03

kepada saya

Terjemahkan ke Indonesia

The following message is being delivered on behalf of Journal of Business on Hospitality and Tourism.

Mrs Ni Luh Putu Agustini Karta

You have now been registered as a user with Journal of Business on Hospitality and Tourism. We have included your username and password in this email, which are needed for all work with this journal through its website. At any point, you can ask to be removed from the journal's list of users by contacting me.

Username: 4gustini3 Password: JBHost3

Thank you,

Dr. I Wayan Eka Mahendra, S.Pd., M.Pd

Journal of Business on Hospitality and Tourism http://jbhost.org/index.php/jbhost

## [JBHOST] Submission Acknowledgement

#### Eksternal

Kotak Masuk

Telusuri semua pesan berlabel Kotak Masuk Hapus label Kotak Masuk dari percakapan ini



## Dr. I Wayan Eka Mahendra, S.Pd., M.Pd <ekamahendra@ipb-intl.ac.id>

Kam, 18 Mei 2023, 22.55

kepada saya

Terjemahkan ke Indonesia

The following message is being delivered on behalf of Journal of Business on Hospitality and Tourism.

Mrs Ni Luh Putu Agustini Karta:

Thank you for submitting the manuscript, "BRAND EQUITY, CULTURAL TRANSFORMATION AND CHANGES IN SHOPPING BEHAVIOR OF WORKING WOMENS IN BALI"

to Journal of Business on Hospitality and Tourism. With the online journal management system that we are using, you will be able to track its progress through the editorial process by logging in to the journal web site:

### Manuscript URL:

https://jbhost.org/jbhost/index.php/jbhost/author/submission/450

Username: 4gustini3

Please be reminded that this acknowledgement does NOT mean that your article is accepted. Every submission will go through the same process:

- 1. Initial screening by the Editorial Board (2-4 weeks time), if the article is suitable, then
- 2. Sent to 2 (two) reviewers (2-4 weeks time),
- 3. the reviewer results are: (a) accepted with minor revision, (b) accepted with major revision, (c) accepted as it is, or (d) rejected,
- 4. If revisions are required, the authors must do them as suggested by the reviewers,
- 5. The revisions will be further evaluated by our team of Editors,
- 6. If further amendments are needed, we will ask the authors to do so,
- 7. If all revisions are finalized, then the article will be forwarded to the layout editor to be published.
- 8. Please contact us if LoA (letter of acceptance) is needed.

The entire process for each article from submission to publication may take one to three months, depending on the authors' efforts to do the revisions and slot for publication from the journal. JBHOST does not offer fast-track publication services.

If you have any questions, please contact us. Thank you for considering this journal as a venue for your work.

Dr. I Wayan Eka Mahendra, S.Pd., M.Pd Journal of Business on Hospitality and Tourism

Journal of Business on Hospitality and Tourism <a href="http://jbhost.org/index.php/jbhost">http://jbhost.org/index.php/jbhost</a>



Ni Luh Putu Agustini Karta <agustini.karta@triatmamulya.ac.id>

Kam, 18 Mei 2023, 23.10

kepada S.Pd.,

Dear Prof Eka,

Thank you Prof Regards Dr. Ni Luh Putu Agustini Karta Universitas Triatma Mulya



BalasTeruskan

Accepted and publish on International JBHOST (Journal of Business on Hospitality and Tourism)

Volume 9, Number 1, 2023, pp. 81-87 P-ISSN: 2527-9092 || E-ISSN: 2527-6921 Homepage: https://jbhost.org/index Open Access: https://dx.doi.org/10.22334/jbhost.v9i1

